You

_ What the world thinks
YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1879 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 30th - 31st May 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con|tab| “® [ukip| con [Lab | S® | mate | Femate | 18-24 | 2539 | 40-59| 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOfMidiands /o [ scotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1879 ]433]564| 146 | 224 | 566 |466| 404 | 913 | 966 | 227 | 479 | 643 [530] 1071 | 808 241 611 402 462 163

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don’t knows and Wouldn't votes]
Con 30 100 0 0 0 70 2 8 28 31 25 26 30 34| 33 25 36 37 33 21 11
Lab 39 0 100 O 0 5 87 33| 41 36 48 45 39 30| 38 40 37 28 39 48 51
Lib Dem 10 0 0 100 0 3 1 39 9 11 8 12 9 10| 12 7 12 14 6 8 8
Other 22 0 O 0 100 22 10 20 | 21 22 19 17 22 26| 17 28 15 21 22 23 30
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 15 0 O 0 100 21 6 11 | 15 16 8 8 17 23| 11 21 12 18 17 16 5
SNP / PCY 2 0 O 0 0 0 2 1 3 2 3 3 2 3 2 3 0 0 2 0 22
Green 2 0 O 0 0 0 1 6 2 3 3 4 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 3 3
BNP 1 0 O 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 0
Respect 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 O 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 7 0 O 0 0 2 2 4 5 8 14 9 6 3 6 8 7 6 10 6 3
Don't know 16 0 O 0 0 10 11 21 | 11 20 21 15 15 15| 14 17 16 15 15 15 18
May 29- May 30-
30 31
Do you approve or disapprove of the
Government's record to date?
Approve 26 25 75 5 34 9 51 5 21 | 27 23 18 27 24 27| 28 21 34 28 26 19 13
Disapprove 60 61 11 89 43 88 | 34 88 65| 62 60 51 58 66 62| 57 66 52 54 58 71 76
Don't know 14 14 15 6 22 3 15 6 14 | 12 17 31 15 11 11| 16 13 14 18 16 10 11
May 23- May 30-
24 31
Do you think that David Cameron is doing well
or badly as Prime Minister?
Very well 4 5 18 1 1 0 1 1 2 4 5 3 4 6 5 6 3 10 5 3 4 1
Fairly well 30 30 69 8 54 14 | 52 10 29 | 29 30 27 31 27 33| 32 27 33 38 28 21 20
TOTAL WELL 34 85 87 9 55 14 63 11 31 33 35 30 35 33 38 38 30 43 43 31 25 21
Fairly badly 33 31 11 37 26 451 24 33 37| 30 32 33 32 32 30| 31 32 29 30 31 32 39
Very badly 28 30 1 52 14 40| 11 53 29 | 33 26 29 26 32 31| 27 34 25 23 29 39 36
TOTAL BADLY 61 61 12 89 40 85 35 86 66 63 58 62 58 64 61 58 66 54 53 60 71 75
Don'tknow 5 5 |1 2 4 o]3 4 3|3 6 | 8 8 4 2] 5 5 | 4 4 9 4 5
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YouGov

. What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 30th - 31st May 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total Con | Lab Lib UKIP | Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 |25-39|40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rest of | Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1879 |433|564| 146 | 224 | 566 |466| 404 | 913 | 966 | 227 | 479 | 643 |530] 1071 ] 808 241 611 402 462 163
Unweighted Sample] 1879 |387]616| 121 | 245 | 521 |504] 421 | 901 | 978 | 170 | 464 | 746 |499]1239] 640 266 638 373 439 163

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
May 23- May 30-
24 31

Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or badly
as leader of the Labour party?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or
badly as leader of the Liberal Democrats?
Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

Do you think the Conservative and Liberal
Democrat coalition partners are working
together well or badly?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know
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YouGov

. What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 30th - 31st May 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of |[Midlands /|
Total Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 |25-39|40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1879 |433|564| 146 | 224 | 566 |466| 404 | 913 | 966 | 227 | 479 | 643 |530] 1071 | 808 241 611 402 462 163
Unweighted Sample 1879 3871616 121 | 245 ] 521 |504] 421 | 901 978 170 | 464 | 746 |499] 1239 | 640 266 638 373 439 163
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
May 23- May 30-
24 31
Do you think this coalition government is good
or bad for people like you?
Very good 2 2 7 0 8 0 4 1 3 3 2 2 3 1 4 3 2 4 3 2 2 1
Fairly good 15 15 35 5 41 6 24 5 20 17 14 13 15 15 17| 17 13 24 16 12 14 12
Fairly bad 26 26 24 29 23 31 |1 26 27 29| 26 25 24 25 27 26| 28 23 25 26 26 24 32
Very bad 31 30 7 52 6 40 | 15 50 24 | 30 29 22 25 33 32| 25 35 26 24 29 37 36
Doesn't make much difference either way 22 22 25 12 21 20 | 27 14 21 20 24 29 25 20 19| 22 22 18 24 26 21 13
Don't know 4 5 4 2 1 3 4 3 4 3 6 10 6 4 3 4 6 4 7 5 2 6

Do you think the coalition government is
managing the economy well or badly?

Very well 2
Fairly well

27 5

8 8 22| 30 26

0 36| 24 35 40| 29 36
2 39 | 11 53 29 | 32 28
4 3 8 6 10

33
28

33
27

33 31

29

Fairly badly

33 32 31
Very badly 29 2

9 33

Don't know

In your opinion how good or bad is the state of
Britain's economy at the moment?

Very good
Quite good

22
43
25

Neither good nor bad
Quite bad
Very bad

Don't know
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Fieldwork: 30th - 31st May 2013

Weighted Sample

How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12 months?

Get a lot better

Get a little better
TOTAL BETTER
Stay about the same
Get a little worse
Get a lot worse
TOTAL WORSE
Don't know

Thinking about the government's economic
policies, which of the following best reflects
your view?
The government should stick to its current strategy
of reducing the deficit, even if this means growth
remains slow
The government should change its strategy to
concentrate on growth, even if this means the
deficit stays longer or gets worse
Neither
Not sure

1
11
12
40
29
13
42

6

April 25-
26

33

38

21

You
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total Con | Lab Lib UKIP | Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 |25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rest of |Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales
1879 |433|564| 146 | 224 | 566 |466| 404 | 913 | 966 | 227 | 479 | 643 |530] 1071 | 808 241 611 402 462 163
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
2 3 2 2 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 4 2 0 2 1 6 1 1 2 0
12 22 6 21 5 16 6 14 12 11 17 13 10 10| 13 9 17 13 11 7 11
14 25 8 23 5 17 8 15 14 12 19 17 12 10 15 10 23 14 12 9 11
38 51 30 44 32 | 47 30 38 38 38 35 42 36 37| 41 34 37 38 39 38 36
30 18 36 25 43 | 24 36 32 30 30 25 21 31 39| 28 32 21 32 29 32 33
15 4 23 6 18 9 24 13 15 16 10 16 18 14| 12 19 14 13 15 18 17
45 22 59 31 61 33 60 45 45 46 35 37 49 53 40 51 35 45 44 50 50
4 2 2 1 3 3 2 1 3 5 11 5 3 1 4 4 6 3 5 4 3
May 30-
31
31 75 8 44 30| 62 10 24 | 34 29 23 31 30 37| 33 29 33 41 31 25 14
42 11 71 40 38| 20 64 53 | 46 38 37 38 46 41| 42 41 38 36 39 48 56
7 3 7 4 12 6 9 7 6 9 11 6 9 6 8 7 6 5 9 8 11
20 11 14 12 20 | 12 17 17 14 25 29 25 15 16| 17 23 23 18 21 19 19
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Fieldwork: 30th - 31st May 2013

Weighted Sample

The European Commission has recommended
that some countries in the EU (including France,
Spain, Poland, Portugal, the Netherlands and
Slovenia) should slow the speed of cuts in
public spending amid concerns over slow
growth. Which of the following best reflects
your view?
Other European countries should concentrate on
reducing their deficits, even if this means growth
remains slow
Other European countries should concentrate on
growth, even if this means their deficit stays longer
or gets worse
Neither
Not sure

Thinking about the current situation in Syria...

Below are some ways that Britain and other
allied countries could intervene in the situation,
please say if you would support or oppose each
action.

Providing arms to the Syrian rebels

Support
Oppose
Don't know

Imposing economic sanctions on Syria

Support
Oppose
Don't know

Enforcing a no fly zone over Syria

Support
Oppose
Don't know

May 2-3

17
56
26

52
23
25

54
20
27

You
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total Con | Lab Lib UKIP | Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 |25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rest of |Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales

1879 |433]|564] 146 | 224 | 566 |466| 404 | 913 | 966 | 227 | 479 | 643 |530] 1071 | 808 241 611 402 462 163
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
32 64 13 37 40 | 58 13 24 | 35 29 25 30 32 38| 33 31 32 38 31 29 22
35 12 59 33 29 | 17 55 45 | 41 29 33 34 38 34| 36 34 36 33 31 38 46
7 3 9 4 6 5 9 5 7 8 13 6 7 6 7 8 5 6 9 8 10
25 20 19 26 24 1 20 23 25 16 34 29 31 23 22| 24 27 27 23 28 26 21

May 30-
31
15 21 15 19 16 | 21 14 13 23 9 15 14 18 14| 17 14 17 17 13 13 19
61 53 64 61 70 | 58 61 62 56 65 60 57 58 68| 60 61 55 61 63 61 62
24 26 22 20 14 1 21 25 25 21 26 26 29 24 17| 23 25 28 22 24 26 19
50 61 48 64 48 | 59 48 50 59 41 36 40 52 62| 51 48 55 50 48 47 49
25 17 29 18 35|21 25 26 23 27 31 28 24 21| 26 23 25 23 23 27 31
26 22 23 18 17 | 21 27 24 19 32 33 31 25 18| 23 29 20 27 29 26 20
53 60 54 69 49 | 59 52 55 59 48 48 48 55 59| 54 53 51 57 53 48 57
21 16 23 12 32|19 23 19 24 18 20 20 21 22| 22 20 22 20 19 24 22
26 24 23 19 19 | 22 26 26 17 33 32 32 24 20| 25 27 28 23 28 28 21
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You
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Fieldwork: 30th - 31st May 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total Con | Lab Lib UKIP | Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 |25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rest of |Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1879 ]433]564| 146 | 224 | 566 |466| 404 | 913 | 966 [ 227 | 479 | 643 [530] 1071 ] 808 241 611 402 462 163

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
May 30-
May 2-3 a1
Sending British and allied troops into Syria to
protect Syrian civilians from attack
Support 15 12 11 13 26 6 10 13 16 | 11 12 12 18 11 8| 14 9 12 13 12 11 10
Oppose 63 69 74 68 59 84| 76 68 66 | 72 66 63 57 71 81| 68 71 65 69 69 70 73
Don't know 22 19 15 19 15 11 | 14 20 18 | 16 21 25 26 18 11| 18 20 23 18 18 19 17
Sending British and allied troops into Syria to
overthrow President Bashar al-Assad
Support 10 10 10 11 16 8 1 10 9 11 9 7 12 10 9] 10 9 8 12 8 10 6
Oppose 67 69 72 66 71 81|73 65 71| 73 65 66 59 69 78| 70 67 65 68 71 66 76
Don't know 23 22 18 23 13 11 | 16 25 20 | 16 27 28 29 21 13| 21 24 27 20 21 24 19
Sending British and allied troops into Syria to
secure chemical weapon and other critical sites
Support 16 16 19 22 12 ( 16 18 14 | 17 14 12 18 17 13| 16 14 13 17 13 17 15
Oppose 63 65 62 54 76 | 67 61 64 | 66 60 61 53 62 73| 63 62 63 61 65 62 66
Don't know 22 19 19 24 13| 18 21 21 | 17 26 27 29 21 14| 20 23 24 22 22 21 19
Surgical air strikes to destroy chemical weapon
facilities
Support 38 48 36 46 42 | 45 36 33 | 45 32 37 34 39 41| 38 39 38 42 34 37 39
Oppose 36 31 40 35 421 3 39 39 | 37 36 29 35 36 41| 38 34 37 35 37 36 36
Don't know 26 21 24 18 16 | 20 25 28 | 18 32 34 31 25 18| 25 27 25 22 29 27 25

Mar 25- May 30-

26 31
Which party, if any, do you trust the most to
deal with the issue of immigration?

Conservatives 19 18 62 3 9 1 42 4 9 17 18 17 16 17 21| 20 15 17 24 19 12 9
Labour 12 14 2 4 2 0 2 32 11 15 13 21 16 13 9 16 11 17 9 15 16 19
Liberal Democrats 5 6 0 4 45 0 1 2 17 6 6 9 8 5 4 7 4 7 8 3 5 4
UKIP 24 25 17 15 10 84 | 33 20 18 29 22 19 18 28 31| 21 31 18 30 24 28 13
None of them 29 29 15 31 26 14 |1 19 34 35 28 31 19 34 30 29| 28 31 31 22 32 31 44
Don't know 11 8 4 6 8 1 4 7 10 5 11 16 9 6 6 8 9 10 7 8 8 11

6 © 2013 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 30th - 31st May 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total Con | Lab Lib UKIP | Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 |25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rest of |Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1879 ]433]564| 146 | 224 | 566 |466| 404 | 913 | 966 [ 227 | 479 | 643 [530] 1071 ] 808 241 611 402 462 163

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Feb 14- May 30-
15 31
On balance, do you think immigration into
Britain from the following areas has has a
positive or negative effect on Britain?
From Western European countries, such as
France and Germany
On balance, has had a positive effect on Britain 39 46 49 51 58 29 | 45 47 50 52 39 59 52 41 40| 53 36 55 48 40 42 49
On balance, has had a negative effect on Britain 16 16 13 14 12 29 14 15 15 14 17 10 13 16 21| 13 20 12 14 19 18 14
On balance, has had neither a positive nor negative - 5 26 |28 23 25 36|31 26 26|24 28 | 15 20 30 32| 24 20| 20 26 31 28 22
effect on Britain
Not sure 13 13 10 12 5 6 10 12 9 9 16 16 5 14 7 11 15 13 13 10 13 16
From Eastern European countries, such as
Poland or Lithuania
On balance, has had a positive effect on Britain 22 23 20 29 43 4 14 24 36 25 21 36 27 20 17| 29 14 30 24 19 18 34
On balance, has had a negative effect on Britain 55 50 55 41 33 83 | 64 45 41 50 50 28 41 53 62| 43 58 40 50 50 58 35
On balance, has had neither a positive nor negative -, 5 16 |16 19 17 9|15 20 14|17 16 [ 19 18 16 14| 17 15| 16 16 20 14 18

effect on Britain

Not sure 10 11 9 11 7 3 7 11 10 9 14 17 14 10 7 10 12 14 10 10 10 13

From countries outside the European Union,
such as India and Pakistan

On balance, has had a positive effect on Britain 20 22 15 29 45 9 13 23 35 23 21 37 23 22 15| 27 15 26 23 19 17 33

On balance, has had a negative effect on Britain 50 51 57 43 36 83 | 64 46 40 52 50 28 44 54 63| 47 56 44 51 52 59 35

On balance, has had neither a positive nor negative g 14 |18 15 13 5|15 16 14|15 14 | 18 17 13 12| 14 14| 13 14 19 11 14
effect on Britain

Not sure 12 13 10 13 6 2 8 15 11 11 15 18 16 12 10| 11 15 17 12 10 13 19
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Fieldwork: 30th - 31st May 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total Con | Lab Lib UKIP | Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 |25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rest of |Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1879 ]433]564| 146 | 224 | 566 |466| 404 | 913 | 966 [ 227 | 479 | 643 [530] 1071 ] 808 241 611 402 462 163

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And more generally, do you think immigration
into Britain in recent years has been...
Good for Britain's economy 19 13 28 37 2 9 23 30| 20 18 32 23 16 13| 24 12 28 19 17 15 23
Bad for Britain's economy 57 61 46 36 92 | 68 54 39 | 57 56 39 50 61 65| 50 65 39 56 60 66 47
Nether good nor bad for the economy 19 21 21 21 5 19 19 23 18 19 17 18 19 19| 20 17 27 19 18 13 24
Don't know 6 4 5 6 1 4 4 7 5 6 11 9 4 3 6 5 7 6 5 5 7
And more generally, do you think immigration
into Britain in recent years has been...
Good for community relations in Britain 11 6 17 23 2 3 15 16 11 10 22 13 9 7 14 7 18 9 10 10 13
Bad for community relations in Britain 64 74 52 45 93 | 77 58 52 | 65 64 45 61 67 72| 61 68 54 66 67 69 54
Nether good nor bad for community relations 21 17 28 27 4 18 25 26 21 20 23 20 22 18| 20 21 23 21 19 17 27
Don't know 5 3 3 5 1 2 3 6 3 6 9 6 3 3 5 4 5 4 4 4 6

Feb 14- May 30-

15 31
Do you think rules on immigration from the
following areas should be tougher, are too
tough, or get the balance about right?
Immigration from countries INSIDE the
European Union?
Rules are too tight and should be reIa)_(ed t_o aII_ow 2 3 1 4 6 0 1 4 5 3 3 6 4 2 1 4 2 3 4 3 1 2
more immigration
Rules are not tight enough, and should be = 4, 69 |83 57 48 94| 8 66 53|68 69 | 48 62 72 79| 64 75| 58 70 71 74 60
strengthened to reduce the amount of immigration
The current balance is about right 20 20 12 30 39 3 11 23 34 | 21 19 28 23 19 16| 25 14 28 20 17 17 25
Don't know 8 8 4 9 7 3 3 7 8 7 9 18 11 6 5 7 10 11 6 9 8 12
Immigration from countries OUTSIDE the
European Union?
Rules are too tight and should be reIa)_(ed t_o aII_ow 4 5 5 g 10 1 1 7 7 5 5 12 7 3 2 7 2 9 5 5 2 3
more immigration
Rules are not tight enough, and should be = 7 73 |8 62 54 93|8 69 60|74 72 | 46 66 76 8| 68 79| 64 76 72 77 65
strengthened to reduce the amount of immigration
The current balance is about right 15 14 7 21 29 4 7 16 23 13 14 24 14 14 8 17 10 16 13 15 12 15
Don't know 8 9 4 9 7 3 3 7 10 8 10 18 13 7 3 8 10 12 6 9 10 12
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Fieldwork: 30th - 31st May 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total Con | Lab Lib UKIP | Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 |25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rest of |Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1879 ]433]564| 146 | 224 | 566 |466| 404 | 913 | 966 [ 227 | 479 | 643 [530] 1071 ] 808 241 611 402 462 163

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about immigration in the LAST YEAR
OR TWO, do you think...

The scale of immigration into Britain has increased 39 37 35 22 62| a5 20 27| 32 5 28 33 41 47| 33 47 36 0 33 5 37

alot
The scale of immigration into Britain has '”Crzalizg 20 |23 21 21 14|21 20 22|20 19 | 22 18 21 18] 22 16| 13 20 24 19 19
TOTAL INCREASED 50 60 56 43 76 66 60 49 52 64 50 51 62 65 55 63 49 60 57 64 56
Immigration into Britain has continued at about the 17 14 17 23 13115 18 22 20 15 20 23 14 14| 19 14 18 16 21 15 18
same rate
The scale of immigration into Britain has fa"‘fi?“: 13 18 14 19 8 |14 11 14|17 9 13 11 12 15|15 w0 | 17 14 10 11 12
The scale of immigration into Britain has fallen a lot 2 2 3 4 0 1 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 4 2 2 1 2
TOTAL FALLEN 15 20 17 23 8 15 13 18 19 11 15 13 14 16 17 11 21 16 12 12 14
Don't know 9 |6 10 100 3|4 8 10|88 11|16 13 9 5| 8 11| 13 8 10 8 11

May 23- May 30-
24 31

Which of the following statements about British
Muslims comes closest to your own view?

Practically all British Muslims are peaceful, law-
abiding citizens who deplore last week's murder as 20 19 16 29 32 4 10 26 29 20 19 34 25 16 13| 25 12 21 20 21 16 21
much as everyone else

The great majority are peaceful and law-abiding
citizens but there is a dangerous minority who feel

) 60 60 67 54 58 62 | 67 58 61 | 59 60 44 54 65 65| 60 59 59 61 59 57 63
no sense of loyalty to this country and are prepared
to carry out, or at least to condone, acts of terrorism
A large proportion of British Muslims feel no sense

of loyalty to this country and are prepared to 14 16 15 13 5 32| 21 12 7 18 15 15 15 15 20| 12 23 14 14 16 22 13
condone or even carry out acts of terrorism

Don't know 6 5 3 5 5 2 2 3 3 4 6 8 7 4 2 4 6 7 5 4 4 4
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Fieldwork: 30th - 31st May 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total Con | Lab Lib UKIP | Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 |25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rest of |Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1879 ]433]564| 146 | 224 | 566 |466| 404 | 913 | 966 [ 227 | 479 | 643 [530] 1071 ] 808 241 611 402 462 163

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Thinking about Facebook, which the following
best applies to you?

I am a member of Facebook and regularly use ;::2 47 |44 52 48 38|41 52 50|42 53 | 75 60 43 30| 48 46 | 47 45 49 49 48
I am a member of Facebook, but do not ’egz':e”i’; 24 |25 22 28 20|26 23 23|26 22 | 16 16 24 34| 25 23| 26 26 18 23 27

| used to be a member of Facebook, but no Iong(:r: 5 5 6 1 4 6 7 4 6 5 3 8 5 5 4 7 6 5 6 5 5
| have never been a member of Facebook 21 24 19 19 28 | 26 17 21 24 18 4 13 26 29| 20 22 18 21 24 21 17

None of these 2 2 1 4 2|1 1 3|2 3 2 3 2 2| 2 2 3 3 3 1 3

Thinking about the content that Facebook
allows on people's pages, do you think?
[Asked to those who regularly use the site n=858]
There is too much offensive, sexist or racist
material on Facebook and they should have tighter 34 28 37 37 34| 26 37 40 | 32 36 38 35 31 37| 36 31 22 35 36 35 47
restrictions
Restrictions on Facebook are too tight and a limit

- 8 9 10 14 4 9 6 6 13 4 13 9 8 1 8 8 6 8 8 10 7
on free speech, they should be less restrictive
Facebook get the balance between allowing free

speech and stopping the most offensive content 42 47 38 39 45 | 44 40 42 | 41 42 41 39 42 45| 41 42 54 41 45 37 31
about right

Don't know 16 17 14 10 18 | 21 17 12 | 14 17 9 17 18 17| 14 19 18 17 12 18 15
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total Con | Lab Lib UKIP | Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 |25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rest of |Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1879 ]433]564| 146 | 224 | 566 |466| 404 | 913 | 966 [ 227 | 479 | 643 [530] 1071 ] 808 241 611 402 462 163

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Anjem Choudary is a radical Muslim and the
former spokesman of al-Muhajiroun and
Islam4UK, both of which have now been banned.
Last week the BBC faced criticism for
interviewing Choudary on Newsnight following
the Woolwich murder. During the interview Mr
Choudary refused to condemn the attack.

Do you think the BBC was right or wrong to
interview Anjem Choudary following the
Woolwich murder?

Right - it is right that all views, even those of
extremists, are represented and it was an
opportunity for the interviewers to challenge
Choudary's views and hold him to account

Wrong - Choudary's views are extreme and he does
not represent the opinion of British Muslims. It was
insensitive and unecessary to give him a platform
just after the Woolwich murder

Don't know 15 9 15 11 8 7 14 15| 13 16 23 18 13 10| 14 16 17 12 17 15 13

32 23 40 53 20 | 22 38 43 | 36 29 39 37 34 24| 36 28 38 31 35 28 38

53 68 44 36 72171 49 42 | 51 55 38 44 54 66| 50 56 45 57 48 58 49

More generally speaking, would you support or
oppose alegal ban on certain named Muslim
radicals, such as Anjem Choudary, from
appearing on television or radio?

Support a ban 59 76 50 39 81| 77 56 45 | 59 60 40 50 62 72| 54 65 54 58 58 63 59
Oppose a ban 24 14 33 48 11| 13 28 37 | 27 20 29 27 24 17| 28 18 26 25 23 21 25
Don't know 17 10 17 12 8 10 16 18 14 20 31 22 13 11| 17 17 20 17 19 15 16

Do you think important internet sites like Google
and Youtube should refuse to host or link to
videos or sites supporting or encouraging
extremist views?

Should refuse to host/link to such sites 76 84 73 64 87 | 86 76 69 71 80 60 69 76 89| 74 79 71 77 75 80 69
Should continue to host/link to such sites 11 7 14 22 8 7 11 16 17 6 20 15 10 5 13 8 12 11 11 9 17
Don't know 13 9 13 14 5 8 13 15 12 13 20 16 13 7 13 13 17 12 14 11 14
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total Con | Lab Lib UKIP | Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 |25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rest of |Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1879 ]433]564| 146 | 224 | 566 |466| 404 | 913 | 966 [ 227 | 479 | 643 [530] 1071 ] 808 241 611 402 462 163

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How effective, if at all, do you think a
broadcasting ban on radical Muslims like Anjem
Choudary would be at preventing their message
reaching people who may be influenced or
radicalised by them?
Very effective 10 | 13 11 2 13 | 12 13 6 | 10 10 | 8 7 11 12 | 9 11 | 9 11 8 10 13
Fairly effective 28 39 28 23 31|37 28 21| 29 28 24 27 28 32| 28 29 33 29 28 29 19
TOTAL EFFECTIVE 38 52 39 25 44 49 41 27 39 38 32 34 39 44 37 40 42 40 36 39 32
Not very effective 34 32 31 46 36|34 32 41| 33 35 31 34 32 37| 36 31 34 36 31 34 34
Not effective at all 15 | 8 17 20 14 | 10 15 21 | 17 13 | 14 18 16 11 | 17 12 | 12 14 17 13 21
TOTAL NOT EFFECTIVE 49 40 48 66 50 44 47 62 50 48 45 52 48 48 53 43 46 50 48 47 55
Don't know 3 |8 14 9 6|8 12 11|11 14 |23 14 12 8|10 16| 13 10 6 13 13
And how effective at stopping the message of
radical Muslim preachers reaching people who
may be influenced or radicalised by them do you
think it would be if important mainstream
websites like Youtube and Google refused to
link to them?
Very effective 17 22 16 7 281 22 21 10 18 17 11 13 17 24| 15 20 15 18 17 19 11
Fairly effective 40 | 46 38 44 39 | 48 37 39 | 38 41 | 34 36 40 45| 42 37 | 44 41 34 39 45
TOTAL EFFECTIVE 57 68 54 51 67 70 58 49 56 58 45 49 57 69 57 57 59 59 51 58 56
Not very effective 21 | 18 22 26 18 | 19 22 25 | 23 20 | 21 24 23 17 | 22 20 | 18 23 21 21 24
Not effective at all 9 6 11 13 8 5 9 14 11 7 10 12 9 7 10 8 9 9 10 9 11
TOTAL NOT EFFECTIVE 30 24 33 39 26 24 31 39 34 27 31 36 32 24 32 28 27 32 31 30 35
Don't know 12 |8 13 12 7|6 10 12|10 15 | 24 15 11 7] 11 15| 13 9 18 12 10
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Fieldwork: 30th - 31st May 2013
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total Con | Lab Lib UKIP | Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 |25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rest of |Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1879 ]433]564| 146 | 224 | 566 |466| 404 | 913 | 966 [ 227 | 479 | 643 [530] 1071 ] 808 241 611 402 462 163

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Which of the following best reflects your view?

Banning extremist preachers from radio, television
and mainstream websites would help fight terrorism, 3 |44 36 28 46|47 38 26|38 34 | 26 34 35 44| 34 39| 38 36 36 37 33
as people who might be influenced by them would
be less likely to be exposed to their message

Banning extremist preachers from radio, television

and mainstream websites might make us feel
better, but would not really help fight terrorism - in

' o . 56 50 54 65 50 | 48 55 68 | 54 57 59 56 59 50| 58 53 53 57 55 56 59

the internet age it impossible to stop those who

would seek out extremist messages from finding

them
Don't know 8 6 10 7 4 5 7 6 8 9 15 10 6 6 8 8 9 7 9 7 8
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 68 116
Male 25 to 39 194 241
Male 40 to 59 379 318
Male 60 + 260 239
Female 18 to 24 102 111
Female 25 to 39 270 239
Female 40 to 59 367 325
Female 60 + 239 291
Region
North England 439 462
Midlands 275 308
East England 205 180
London 266 241
South England 433 430
Wales 98 94
Scotland 163 163
Social Grade
AB 688 526
C1 551 545
C2 265 395
DE 375 413
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 355 301
Sun / Star 201 442
Mirror / Record 128 188
Guardian / Independent 150 85
FT/ Times / Telegraph 135 179
Other Paper 253 216
No Paper 657 470
Political Party Identification
Labour 663 611
Conservative 473 536
Liberal Democrat 160 225
SNP/Plaid Cymru 47 32
Others 115 24
None/ DK 421 451

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
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